Biogeosciences, 14, 3083–3095, 2017
© Author(s) 2017. This work is distributed under
the Creative Commons Attribution 3.0 License.
Tree growth and its climate signal along latitudinal and altitudinal
gradients: comparison of tree rings between Finland
and the Tibetan Plateau
Lixin Lyu1, Susanne Suvanto2, Pekka Nöjd2, Helena M. Henttonen3, Harri Mäkinen2, and Qi-Bin Zhang1

Pyhä-Häkki 39 SFIN 62◦49′ 25◦29′ 172 10 20 120 2.4 630 14.2
Pyhä-Häkki 40 SFIN 62◦49′ 25◦29′ 172 9 18 92 2.4 630 14.2
Tammela 41 SFIN 60◦44′ 23◦43′ 110 10 20 82 4.29 635 15.1
Tammela 42 SFIN 60◦43′ 23◦41′ 110 10 20 80 4.29 636 15.1
Tammela 43 SFIN 60◦41′ 23◦50′ 120 10 20 126 4.26 640 15.1
Tammela 44 SFIN 60◦41′ 23◦49′ 120 10 20 122 4.26 640 15.1
Tammela 45 SFIN 60◦41′ 23◦50′ 120 10 20 108 4.27 641 15.1
Tammela 46 SFIN 60◦40′ 23◦52′ 115 10 20 172 4.3 642 15.1
Tammela 47 SFIN 60◦39′ 23◦52′ 115 10 20 147 4.31 643 15.1
Tammela 48 SFIN 60◦39′ 23◦53′ 115 10 20 171 4.31 643 15.1
Southern Tibetan Plateau
SE4390 49 SETP 29◦39′ 94◦43′ 4390 52 52 146 −3.09 786 6.4
SE4360 50 SETP 29◦36′ 94◦36′ 4360 41 41 153 −2.83 786 6.6
SE4140 51 SETP 29◦39′ 94◦43′ 4140 31 31 195 −0.97 786 8.0
SE3900 52 SETP 29◦39′ 94◦43′ 3900 30 30 160 1.06 786 9.5
SC3920 53 SCTP 27◦50′ 87◦28′ 3920 50 50 119 3.05 1113 12.0
SC3800 54 SCTP 27◦50′ 87◦28′ 3800 32 32 141 3.67 1113 12.6
SC3700 55 SCTP 27◦50′ 87◦28′ 3700 45 45 109 4.18 1113 13.1
SC3520 56 SCTP 27◦50′ 87◦28′ 3520 83 83 93 5.11 1113 14.0
SC3410 57 SCTP 27◦50′ 87◦27′ 3410 37 37 74 5.67 1113 14.6
a NFIN is northern Finland; SFIN is southern Finland; SETP is southeastern Tibetan Plateau; SCTP is south-central Tibetan Plateau. b MSL is mean segment length (years) of
tree-ring samples. It indicates the average breast height age of trees for each plot. c MAT is mean annual temperature; MAP is mean annual precipitation; TJuly is mean July
temperature. These three statistics were calculated over the period 1966–1995 and 1971–2000 for the Finnish and Tibetan Plateau data sets, respectively.
www.biogeosciences.net/14/3083/2017/ Biogeosciences, 14, 3083–3095, 2017